Annexure-8

Name of the Corporate Debtor

|SNS Starch Limited

|Date of Commecement of CIRP

[22.03.2022

List of Creditors as on 27.05.2022

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Govrnment dues)

Amount in Rs.

SL.No Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount | Amount | Amount [ Amount of claim Remarks, if any
of of any | of claim |under verification
continge [ mutual not
Date of Amount claimed | Amount of claim|Nature of| Amount | Amount | Whether | % of | ntclaim | dues, [admitted
receipt admitted claim | covered | covered | related | voting that may
by by party? | sharein be set-
Security | guarantee CoC off
interest
1 E‘in"ité%e Nutrivet 07-04-2022 1,06,28,005 94,99,024 - ; No | NaP ; ; ; 11,28,981 |CD's books not updated.
- - - - - It is observed that CD knocked of
Sri Lakshmi the liability from the books in
2 Venkateswara Traders 10-04-2022 1,55,28,861 1,48,81,152 No NAP 6,47,709 12019-20. Claim admitted on the
basis of best estimate.
3 [Lakshmi Wovensacks |\, o4 5055 34,68,137 11,39,291 - - No NAP - - - 23,28,846 |CD's books not updated.
Private Limited
- - - - - It is observed that CD knocked of
Sri Venkateswara the liability from the books in
4 Polymers 11-04-2022 25,01,044 7,39,367 No NAP 17,61,677 2019-20. Claim admitted on the
basis of best estimate.
5 |Sri Vinayaka Traders | 11-04-2022 1,84,28,725 87,52,923 - - No NAP - - - 96,75,802 ditto
6 |Venkateshvara Trader 11-04-2022 1,62,21,764 1,00,82,965 - - No NAP - - - 61,38,799 ditto
7 |Sri Sai Traders 11-04-2022 78,17,833 49,07,826 - - No NAP - - - 29,10,007 ditto
- - - - - It is observed that CD knocked of
the liability from the books in
2019-20. Claim admitted on the
basis of best estimate. Admission
of the claim in respect of Swamy
8  |Swamy Traders 11-04-2022 3,83,23,524 2,16,62,833 No NAP 1,66,60,691 |Traders is subject to the outcome
of Case Number COS 25/2022
pending before the Hon'ble Chief
Judge Cum Addl., commercial
court or any other litigation
pending before any other court.
1,07,50,901 - - - - - It is observed that CD knocked of
the liability from the books in
9  |Vardhan Traders 11-04-2022 67,61,078 No NAP 39,89,823 2019-20. Claim admitted on the
basis of best estimate.
Total 12,36,68,794 7,84,26,459 - - - - - - - 4,52,42,335




